Birkbeck School Report —term-by-term SCHOOL #1

UNIVERSITY OF LONDON

LONDON’S EVENING UNIVERSITY

Report Comments

School Level - term by term - Autumn 2019-20 - Spring 2020-

21

The report summarises the results of the module student feedback at School level, comparing results by term since

the introduction of the college-wide student survey system. The report aims to facilitate comparisons between
terms.

More information on the Student Surveys Connect site. Other reports are available to staff at bbk.bluera.com/bbk.

SAMPLE DATA ONLY

Creation Date: Friday, March 19, 2021



https://bbk.bluera.com/bbk
https://birkbeckuol.sharepoint.com/sites/ps-cn-reg-studentsurveys
https://bbk.bluera.com/bbk
http://www.explorance.com

Overall Satisfaction (SAMPLE DATA ONLY)

Question

Overall, | am satisfied with the quality of the module.

Proportion agree

I Definitely agree |l Agree Neither

Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2020-21
Module evaluation — T3 Summer Term 2019-20
Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2019-20

Module evaluation — T1 Autumn Term 2019-20

0%

| Disagree

20% 40%

Il Definitely disagree

60% 80%

100%
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Section 1: Module questions (SAMPLE DATA ONLY)

Number Question
Q1 The module was intellectually stimulating.

Q2 Learning materials for this module have effectively supported my learning (e.g. handbooks, study guides, teaching
materials, the Library and Moodle).

Q3 The module was well organised and ran smoothly.
All students were encouraged to participate in class discussions and to share and exchange ideas.

Q4 NOTE: This question was added in Autumn 2020-21. In other terms, the 4th is in answer to the question "They physical
environment of the classroom was apprpriate for the teaching.
The curriculum included resources from a diverse range of scholars and/or the module considered questions about

Q5 inclusivity and diversity in the curriculum where relevant.
NOTE: This question was added in Autumn 2020-21.

Proportion agree

The module was intellectually stimulating

I Definitely agree [l Agree Neither Disagree [l Definitely disagree

Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2020-21

Module evaluation — T3 Summer Term 2019-20

Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2019-20

Module evaluation — T1 Autumn Term 2019-20

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Learning materials for this module have effectively supported my learning (e.g. handbooks, study guides, teaching materials, the

Library and Moodle)
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I Definitely agree [l Agree Neither [ Disagree [l Definitely disagree

Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2020-21
Module evaluation — T3 Summer Term 2019-20
Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2019-20

Module evaluation — T1 Autumn Term 2019-20

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

The module was well organised and ran smoothly

I Definitely agree [l Agree Neither [ Disagree [l Definitely disagree

Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2020-21
Module evaluation — T3 Summer Term 2019-20
Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2019-20

Module evaluation — T1 Autumn Term 2019-20

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

All students were encouraged to participate in class discussions and to share and exchange ideas
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I Definitely agree [l Agree Neither [ Disagree [l Definitely disagree

Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2020-21
Module evaluation — T3 Summer Term 2019-20
Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2019-20

Module evaluation — T1 Autumn Term 2019-20

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

The curriculum included resources from a diverse range of scholars and/or the module considered questions about inclusivity and
diversity in the curriculum where relevant

I Definitely agree [l Agree Neither [0 Disagree [l Definitely disagree

Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2020-21
Module evaluation — T3 Summer Term 2019-20
Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2019-20

Module evaluation — T1 Autumn Term 2019-20

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Section 2: Online Provision questions (SAMPLE DATA ONLY)

NOTE: This section was added in Spring 2019-20.

Number Question

Q6 The online provision was of high quality.

Q7 The range of online teaching and collaborative learning tools were appropriate for effective learning.
Q8 The lecturer found ways to teach online that worked for this module.

Q9 Taking the module online was enjoyable.

| was able to access the ebooks that | needed.
Q10 NOTE: This question was added Autumn 2020-21. The response in Summer 2019-20 is to the question "I
found taking the module online improved my learning".

Proportion agree

The online provision was of high quality

I Definitely agree [l Agree Neither Disagree [l Definitely disagree

Module evaluation — T3 Summer Term 2019-20

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

The range of online teaching and collaborative learning tools were appropriate for effective learning

I Definitely agree [l Agree Neither Disagree [ Definitely disagree

Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2020-21

Module evaluation — T3 Summer Term 2019-20

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

The lecturer found ways to teach online that worked for this course
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I Definitely agree [l Agree Neither Disagree M Definitely disagree

Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2020-21

Module evaluation — T3 Summer Term 2019-20 _

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Taking the module online was enjoyable

I Definitely agree [l Agree Neither Disagree [l Definitely disagree

Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2020-21

Module evaluation — T3 Summer Term 2019-20

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

| was able to access the ebooks that | needed

I Definitely agree [l Agree Neither Disagree [l Definitely disagree

Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2020-21

Module evaluation — T3 Summer Term 2019-20

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Section 3: Teaching Staff (SAMPLE DATA ONLY)

Number Question

Q11 Teaching staff demonstrated subject matter expertise.

Q12 Teaching staff communicated clearly with the class.

Q13 The range and methods of teaching were appropriate for effective learning.

Proportion agree

Teaching staff demonstrated subject matter expertise

I Definitely Agree [l Agree Neither agree nor disagree | Disagree [l Definitely disagree

Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2020-21
Module evaluation — T3 Summer Term 2019-20

Module evaluation — T1 Autumn Term 2019-20 I

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Teaching staff communicated clearly with the class
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I Definitely Agree [l Agree Neither agree nor disagree [ Disagree [l Definitely disagree

Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2020-21
Module evaluation — T3 Summer Term 2019-20
Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2019-20

Module evaluation — T1 Autumn Term 2019-20

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

The range and methods of teaching were appropriate for effective learning

I Definitely Agree [l Agree Neither agree nor disagree [ Disagree [l Definitely disagree

Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2020-21
Module evaluation — T3 Summer Term 2019-20
Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2019-20

Module evaluation — T1 Autumn Term 2019-20

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

9/16



Section 4: Academic Support (SAMPLE DATA ONLY)

Number Question

Q14 | have felt supported in my learning on this module.

Q15 | have been able to contact teaching staff when | needed to.

Q16 | have been able to contact administrative staff when | needed to.

Proportion agree

| have felt supported in my learning on this module

I Definitely agree [l Agree Neither Disagree [l Definitely disagree

Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2020-21

Module evaluation — T3 Summer Term 2019-20 _

Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2019-20

Module evaluation — T1 Autumn Term 2019-20

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

| have been able to contact teaching staff when | needed to
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I Definitely agree [l Agree Neither [ Disagree [l Definitely disagree

Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2020-21
Module evaluation — T3 Summer Term 2019-20
Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2019-20

Module evaluation — T1 Autumn Term 2019-20

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

| have been able to contact administrative staff when | needed to

I Definitely agree [l Agree Neither [ Disagree [l Definitely disagree
Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2020-21 -
Module evaluation — T3 Summer Term 2019-20

Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2019-20

Module evaluation — T1 Autumn Term 2019-20

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Section 5: Seminars (SAMPLE DATA ONLY)

Departments could choose whether or not to include this section in their surveys.

Number Question
Q17 The seminar tutor communicated ideas and concepts well.
Q18 | had enough opportunity for participation and feedback in seminars.
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Proportion agree

The seminar tutor communicated ideas and concepts well

I Definitely agree [l Agree Neither [ Disagree [l Definitely disagree

Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2020-21
Module evaluation — T3 Summer Term 2019-20
Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2019-20

Module evaluation — T1 Autumn Term 2019-20

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

| had enough opportunity for participation and feedback in seminars

I Definitely agree [l Agree Neither [0 Disagree [l Definitely disagree

Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2020-21

Module evaluation — T3 Summer Term 2019-20

Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2019-20

Module evaluation — T1 Autumn Term 2019-20

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

13/16



Section 6: Feedback (SAMPLE DATA ONLY)

Number Question

Q19 The criteria used in marking have been clear in advance.

Q20 | have received helpful feedback comments on how to perform well in my assessment .
Q21 Feedback on my work for this module so far has been timely.

Proportion agree

The criteria used in marking have been clear in advance

I Definitely agree [l Agree Neither Disagree [l Definitely disagree

Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2020-21

Module evaluation — T3 Summer Term 2019-20 _

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

| have received helpful feedback comments on how to perform well in my assessment

Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2019-20

Module evaluation — T1 Autumn Term 2019-20
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I Definitely agree [l Agree Neither [0 Disagree [l Definitely disagree

Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2020-21

Module evaluation — T3 Summer Term 2019-20

Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2019-20

Module evaluation — T1 Autumn Term 2019-20

i

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Feedback on my work for this module so far has been timely

I Definitely agree [l Agree Neither [ Disagree [l Definitely disagree

Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2020-21

Module evaluation — T3 Summer Term 2019-20

Module evaluation — T2 Spring Term 2019-20

Module evaluation — T1 Autumn Term 2019-20

i

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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